Recordation Services
Attorney Docket No. 5001-1166

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Communes:
PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Address: Level 7, 28 Honeysuckle Drive Newcastle NSW 2300 AUSTRALIA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Change of Address Execution Date: June 30, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	_
This document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,883,961
Ado	ditional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Phone: 703-521-2297	deposit account)
Fax: 703-685-0573	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Benoît Castel	of Castel August 15, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2005.

Trisha Wright

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0666

<u>ATTESTATION</u>

I, DAVID C. WILLIAMSON

Justice of the Peace, of Registered Number 197801341, with business address of Suite 2, 21 Merewether Street, Newcastle, New South Wales 2300, Australia, hereby certifies that Timentel Pty Limited has changed its address for purpose of recordation, service and acceptance of Patent related documentation to Level 7, 28 Honeysuckle Drive, Newcastle NSW 2300 / AUSTRALIA on this day 30 June 2005.

Signed by June 2005.

David C. Williamson Justice of the Peace Reg. No. 197801341

> PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 08/15/2005